

Â

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2568/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
22/03/2017 in WP No. 43671/2016 passed by the High Court of
Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The
State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SAMA ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Liberty to serve through standing counsel for
the State of Telangana.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master