

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2568/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
22/03/2017 in WP No. 43671/2016 passed by the High Court of
Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State
Of Andhra Pradesh)

SAMA ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Barua, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. H. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List tomorrow, the 3 rd

May, 2017 as part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master